COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA REQUEST FORM

% K 3k 3K K 3k 3k Kk ok kK ok %k ok ok ok sk ok %k ok sk K %k %k Xk %k

COUNCIL MEETING DATE:___August 25, 2025

SUBJECT/REASON FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Temporarily Alcohol Permit Waiver [ | | Open Container Law Waiver []
Other:

Please be specific about the reason to be on the agenda.

A Resolution to purchase Three (3) Runway End Identification Lights for a total amount of
$40,844.19, From Allen Enterprises. Inc.

Requested By:_Airport
NAME: Charles Borchers

ADDRESS
PHONE # CELL PHONE:
EMAIL: FAX:

Please note that the Hammond City Council meets the Second and Fourth Tuesday of the Month at 5:30pm, 312
East Charles Street, Hammond, LA 70401,All requests have to be submitted to the City Council Clerk by the
Wednesday prior of the meeting no later than 4:30pm, All requests can be submitted electronically to

cockerham_la@hammond.org or fax (985) 277-5611. If you have any questions please call (985) 277-5610

BELOW TO BE FILLED OUT BY COUNCIL CLERK
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DATE RECEIVED: TIME RECEIVED:

Council Clerk: Lisa Cockerham Agenda Item Number

Approved: (Yes) (No)
Remarks:

Kip Andrews

Council President

Lisa Cockerham

Date
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QUOTE
. ALL.EN. ENTE.RPRISES' INC. , Customer: H1240
Airport Lighting Equipment Sales & Service
5659 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32839-2969 Quote Number: 0070040
Phone (407) 857-6778
BILL TO: SHIP TO: 1
HAMMOND, CITY OF HAMMOND AIRPORT AUTH.
P.0. BOX 2788 600 JUDGE LEON FORD DR.
ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE HAMMOND, LA 70401
HAMMOND, LA 70404
Print Date/Quote Date Ship Via FOB Terms
08/20/2025 BEST WAY ORIGIN PPD&ADD Net 30
08/20/2025 SP: 0003 KM ALLEN ENTERPRISES
QTY QUOTED ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3.00 FTS 432 L-849 F REIL, CURRENT POWERED 13,449.73 40,349.19
12-14 WEEKS LEAD-TIME
PLEASE CONFRIM CURRENT POWERED REILS.
Net: 40,349.19
(Estimated or TBD)Freight: 495.00
Sales Tax: NONTAX 0.00

Valid for 30 days

Total: 40,844.19




QUOTEND
BUFFALO ELECTRIC - 329

3207 JEFFERSON STREET
BAKER, LA 70714

Phone: (225) 775-8290

Fax: (225) 775-1018

o CITY OF HAMMOND
P.O. BOX 2788
HAMMOND, LA 70404-2788

| 8/8/2025 | 9/6/2025 [ Current Powered Reils - ]

Approximately 14-15 week lead-time.

- | 3 ‘ Current Powered L-849 F REIL 16,140.00 48_.420.00&

* Does not include tax. All applicable taxes shall apply.

TOTAL AMOUNT 48,420.00
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Quote
Customer Number: 01-QUOTELA
Quote Number: 0162655
' Quote Date: 7/14/2025
Flight Light Inc. Expires On: 9/19/2025
2708 47th Avenue .
Sacramento, CA 95822, USA Salesperson: Aida Gonzalez
https:/flightlight com aida.gonzalez@flightlight.com
US: +1 800 806 3548
Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800
Bill To: Ship To:
LA LA
michelli_tf@hammond.org
Confirm To: lllyria Jacob Notes: Ph: 985 277 5668
Ship Via Terms
BEST WAY Prepay by Check, ACH or CC
Item / Description UOM Qty Quoted Price Amount
75-SAL1030-I-E EA 3 12,659.93 37,979.79
L8489V LED 6.6Amps uni-directional REIL.
Style E. Three brightness steps.
LEAD TIME 6-8 WEEKS
We do not have a resale certificate or sales tax exemption number on file for you. Please submit your
exemption/certificate number if you have one. Thank youl
. " _ Net Order: $37,979.79
Freight Will Be Charged at Shipping
We Appreciate Your Business
; . Freight: $0.00
Manage Your Account and Track Your Order Online: htips://store flightlight.com Sales Tax: $0.00
Terms and Warranty: hitps:/flightlight.com/terms
Order Total: $37,979.79 USD

Adhhnonal changos «

vy apply i the freight company encounters isaues with delivery



Flight Light Inc. W
2708 47th Ave. ”

Sacramento, California, U.S.A. MADE IN USA
95822-3806 L-849 (L) Runway End
PH (916) 394-2800 FX (916) 394-2809 Identification Light
TF (800) 806-3548 EM info@flightlight.com LED REIL - SAL 1030

Compliance
Certified to FAA AC 150/5345-51 (Current Edition)
FAA Engineering Brief No. 67 (Current Edition)

I'eatures

* Long LED life expectancy

* Low power draw - entire system draws less than 40W
+ Nominal intensity - 22,000 cffective candelas

» Beam coverage - 10° vertically, 30° horizontally

* Flash ratc: two flashes per second

* Separation: Control unit can be mounted in excess of
500 feet from flash head

* Remote control: Four-position selector switch or Se-
ries Lighting Circuit current sensing

» Meets photometric beam requirements for MALSR,
SSALR, and ALSF-I/1I i

* Voltage-powered
- 120 VAC, 50 Hz or 60 Hz
- 230 VAC, 50Hz
- 240 VAC, 50Hz or 60 Hz

* Current-powered
- 2.8 to 6.6 amperes
- No power adapter required
- True RMS current sensing
- Operates from (2) L830-4s

Standard Options Available
* 50 or 60 Hz

* Flash monitoring ..

Applications

* REILS: Runway End Identifier Light System

* MALSR: Medium Intensity Approach Lighting Sys-

Photometrics Data tem with runway alignment indicator lights

Model |Style| Type [FPM]| Effective Intensity . ALS_F-I: Approach Lighting System with sequenced

High | Med | Low flashing lights (Cat. 1 runways)

SAL1030] A |L8aov Il 120 1150001 - i * ALSF-II: Approach Lighting System with sequenced
- ! . flashing lights (Cat. 2 runways)

SAL1030| C L-849V, 1| 120 - - 700

* SSALR: Simplified Short Approach Lighting System
SAL1030] E [L-849V,T] 120 | 15,000 | 1,500 [ 300 with runway alignment indicator lights

* Elapscd time meter
* Error code LED display

Visit our web site: www.flightlight.com

7/9/2019 Page 1 of 2



Flight Light Inc. V
2708 47th Ave. —

Sacramento, California, U.S.A. MADE IN USA
95822-3806 L-849 (L) Runway End

PH (916) 394-2800 FX (916) 394-2809 Identification Light

TF (800) 806-3548  EM info@flightlight.com LED REIL - SAL 1030

Physical Specifications

Head & Power Supply: 24.75"H x 14.25"W x 5.58"D

Weight (Head & Power Supply): 32 1b.

Master Control Unit: 6.5"H x 13.5"W x 12"D

Weight (MCU): 10.5 1b.

System Ship Weight: 74.5 Ib.

Spare Components

Decscription Part Number

Printed Circuit Board, LSM 344-30105

Printed Circuil Board, CSM 255-20086

Flash Head 344-30520

Diode Bridge 44-00174

Fuse 55-00267

Gas Discharge Tube 44-00177

24 Vdc Power Supply 44-00175

50 Vdc Power Supply 44-00176

Interlock Switch 55-00201

Ordering Codes

Product Code Type Styles Options
SAL1030 | VI1: 120VAC A: Uni-directional, high intensity, one brightness step | 2: Current sense module (voltage unils only)

V2:240V. 60Hz | C: Uni-directional, low intensity, one brightness step | 4: Flash monitoring
V3: 230V, 50 Hz | E: Uni-dircctional, three brightness steps
I: 6.6A

Visit our web site: www.flightlight.com

Page 2 of 2 7/9/2019



From: Elyria Jacobs <jacobs_ek@hammond.org>
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 2:04 PM

To: Aida Gonzalez <Aida.Gonzalez@flightlight.com>
Cc: Tony Michelli <michelli_tf@hammond.org>

Subject: Re: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

Ms. Gonzalez,
We need a quote an the following item:

L849 F REIL Omnidirectional, Halogen, Current Driven
pictures.

Thanks,

Elyria

Llpria K. Jaoobe

Hammond Northshore Airport Director’s Assistant
City of Hammond

600 Judge Leon Ford Drive

Hammond, LA 70401

Phone: 985-277-5668

Fax: 985-277-5669

Email: Jacobs_ek@hammond.org

2 attachments

=y 162655.pdf
— 85K

- L849 LED REIL Runway End Identfication Light.pdf

843K

Quantity needed (3) sets. Please see the attached
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8/20/25, 11:41 AM CITY OF HAMMOND Mail - Fwd: FW: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

N! Gma ” Jana Thurman <thurman_je@hammond.org>
Fwd: FW: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

1 message

Elyria Jacobs <jacobs_ek@hammond.org> Wed, Aug 20, 2025 at 11:38 AM

To: Jana Thurman <thurman_je@hammond.org>
Jana,
Here is the Revised Quote, but it still is not the Omnidirectional REIL as | had mentioned.,
Thanks,
Elyria
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Aida Gonzalez <Aitin Gunzalez@flightlightcaim>
Date: Wed, Aug 20, 2025 at 11:33 AM

Subject: FW: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655
To: Elyria Jacobs <jacobs ckighammond org>

Hi There,

Attached is the updated quote.

Thanks

Best regards,

Aida Gonzalez

Sales/ Project Administrator

Flight Light Inc.

Direct: +1 916-330-1084

Toll Free: 1 800 806 3548 (USA)
Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800 ext. 233

From: Elyria Jacobs <jacubs ek@hammond org>

Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2025 8:18 AM

To: Aida Gonzalez <A:da Gonzalezgufightlight.com>
Subject: Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

Good Morning Ms. Aida,

I'm so sorry to have to ask for the attached quote one more time. But due to the amount of this purchase it must be approved by the City Council before | can
acquire a purchase order number. The meeting is scheduled for August 25, 2025. By that time the quote that | received will be more than 30 days old, therefore |
need you to send me another ane dated today.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f7ae4a7 8ff&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.1840903630927374504%7Cmsg-f: 1840993208157553724&si...  1/2



8/19/25, 12:45 PM CITY OF HAMMOND Mail - Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

P‘ Gmall Jana Thurman <thurman_je@hammond.org>
Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

1 message

Elyria Jacobs <jacobs_ek@hammond.org> Tue, Aug 19, 2025 at 11:54 AM

To: Jana Thurman <thurman_je@hammond.org>

From: Tony Michelli <michicll ilzzhammaond org>

Date: Tue, Jul 15, 2025 at 12:56 PM N
Subject: Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

To: Elyria Jacabs <jacabs ekgzhammond ovyg>

Tony Michelli

Airport Direclor

Hammond North Shore Regional Airport
NGO dudge Leon Tord D,

P.O. Box 2788
Hammond, Louisiana 70404-2788
macheh asnanemiond arg

985-277-5667 (office)
985-277-5669(Fax)

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Aida Gonzalez <Aida Gonzalezgyflightlight.com>
Date: Tue, Jul 15, 2025 at 3:50 AM

Subject: RE: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655
To: Tony Michelli <muchelll Hgghammond org>

Hi Tony,
Could you please verily with (he customer and let me know part number what you need pricing on. The L849 and L859 arc very diflerent items and do difTerent things,

Orvnl-directional approach
ight systemn iCDAL%)

I—85 9_ D I:l - F - D ’ ?ztg:;‘;ed time meter

General 2 = Current sense module (valtage units anly)
3 = Baffles

cata I Og Type 4 = Flash monitoring

Numbers v ]ﬁz 20VAC 5 = Primary control in separate cabinet

6X = Separate Mount flash head (X = specific quantity;
7 =Red filters
8 = Light shields (specify de¢jrees coverage)

Options

F = Omni, three brightness steps

V 2 =240V, 60Hz"
V 3=230V,50Hz"
1 =6.6A

Ai uruts have co-mounted flash heads
unless speciied wath Option 6

Thanks

Best regards,
Aida Gonzalez
Sales/ Project Administrator

bl L it hie

Direct: +1 916-330-1084
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f7ae4a78ff&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.1 840903630927374504%7Cmsg-f:1840903647932051399&si...  1/7



8/19/25, 12:45 PM CITY OF HAMMOND Mail - Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655
Toll Free: 1 800 806 3548 (USA)

Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800 ext. 233
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From: Aida Gonzalez

Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 8:28 AM

To: Tony Michelli <michelli tidhammond org>
Subject: RE: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385

Hi There,

Attached is the quote you requested.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks

Best regards,

Aida Gonzalez

Sales/ Project Administrator

Fhgh Lagist Ing

Direct: +1 916-330-1084

Toll Free: 1 800 806 3548 (USA)
Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800 ext. 233

From: Tony Michelli <michelli tfgghammond.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 7:42 AM

To: Aida Gonzalez <A:da Gonzalez@flightiight com>
Subject: Re: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385

Aida, E-Uni directional, three brightness steps.

Thanks,

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f7ae4a7 Bff&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1840903630927374504%7Cmsg-: 18409036479320513998si...  2/7



8/19/25, 12:45 PM CITY OF HAMMOND Mail - Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655

Tony Michelli

Airport Director

Hammond North Shore Regional Airport
400 Judge: Leon Ford Dy,

P.O. Box 2788

Hammond, Louisiana 70404-2788
michelii teghammond ory
985-277-5667 (office)
985-277-5669(Fax)

On Wed, Apr 23, 2025 at 9:10 AM Aida Gonzalez <Aica.Gonzalez@flightlight.com> wrote:
Hi There,

| need to know what style do you need.

Could you please tell me which style you need?
A: Uni-directional, high intensity, one brightness step
C: Uni-directional, low intensity, one brightness step

E: Uni-directional, three brightness steps

Best regards,
Aida Gonzalez
Sales/ Project Administrator

Flight Light Ing

Direct: +1 916-330-1084
Toll Free: 1 800 806 3548 (USA)
Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800 ext. 233

i i N7 CAILZ>N
FLIGHL LIGHT )
\ -

From: Tony Michelli <michelli_tf@hammond.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 6:53 AM

To: Aida Gonzalez <Aida Gonzalez@flighllight. com>
Subject: Re: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385

What is the price?
Tony Michelli

Airport Direclor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f7ae4a78ff&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 840903630927374504%7Cmsg-f:1840903647932051399&si. ..

317



8/19/25, 12:45 PM CITY OF HAMMOND Mail - Fwd: FW: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385 162655
Hammond North Shore Regional Airport

£00 Judye Leon Foid Dr,

P.O. Box 2788

Hammond, Louisiana 70404-2788
michellr H¢ghammond.ory
985-277-5667 (office)
985-277-5669(Fax)

On Tue, Jan 21, 2025 at 7:07 AM Aida Gonzalez <Aida Ganzalez@flightlight.com> wrote:

Hi There,

Reminder.

Please see the email below.

Thanks

Best regards,

Aida Gonzalez

Sales/ Project Administrator

Fiigtit Light In¢

Direct: +1 916-330-1084

Toll Free: 1 800 806 3548 (USA)
Worldwide: +1 916 394 2800 ext. 233

From: Aida Gonzalez <Aida Ganzalez@flightlighl.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 12:07 PM

To: 'michelli tfi@thammand.org' <michelli_tf@hammond.org>
Subject: RE: Quote Request Form (FL) 156385
Importance: High

Hi There,

I’'m working on your quote.

Could you please tell me which style you need?

A: Uni-directional, high intensity, one brightness step

C: Uni-directional, low intensity, one brightness step

E: Uni-directional, three brightness steps

https://mail.googIe.com/mail/u/O/?ik=f7ae4a78ff&view=pt&search=aIl&permthid=thread-f:1840903630927374504%7Cmsg-f:1840903647932051399&si. s
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